

Change in Reka Industrial Plc's own B shares held by the company

30.6.2023 14:00:00 EEST | Reka Industrial Oyj | Changes in company's own shares

30.6.2023 14:00:00 EEST | Reka Industrial Oyj | Changes in company's own shares

Change in Reka Industrial Plc's own B shares held by the company

According to decision made by the Annual General Meeting on 24.5.2023 Reka Industrial Plc has assigned 10,354 own B shares to the members of the Board of Directors concerning period 1.4.2023-31.3.2024. The shares were assigned as a part of the annual remuneration of the Board of Directors.

Reka Industrial Plc is holding 37,150 own B shares after this assignment.

Hyvinkää, 30 June 2023

Reka Industrial Plc Board of Directors

Contacts

• Sari Tulander, President and CEO, +358 44 044 1015, sari.tulander@reka.eu

About Reka Industrial Oyj

Reka Industrial is involved in the transition of both the energy and transport industries. As an industrial family company, we are committed to developing the performance and sustainability of the companies we own. The market is growing and we along with it. Reka Industrial class B shares are listed on the Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd.

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf